Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2014-6-3

June 24, 2014

WHEREAS, Fortino (Tino) Trujillo is a Founding Board Member of Collin County Community College District having been first elected in 1985 and re-elected in each subsequent election, AND

WHEREAS, Trustee Trujillo was an avid supporter of and instrumental in the formation of the College District, AND

WHEREAS, Trustee Trujillo has provided Exemplary Vision and Leadership to the District for over 29 years including service as Vice-Chair, Secretary and Treasurer, AND

WHEREAS, Trustee Trujillo has tendered his resignation effective June 24, 2014, for personal reasons, AND

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees and District President recognizes the tremendous loss and impact of Trustee Trujillo's resignation, NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the President, that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the formal action to accept the resignation of Trustee Tino Trujillo, Place 7, effective June 24, 2014, with its utmost appreciation and gratitude for Trustee Trujillo's 29 years of stellar service and visionary leadership to the College District.